Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 01/18/15 - 03/07/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Educational Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Family Issues

Affordable Homes
Initiative

Manhasset Public
Library

Jamaica Arts and
Learning Center

Winter Advisory

CONCLICO Informs

Safe Driving

Focus on the Family

01/21/15

01/26/15

02/04/15

02/11/15

02/17/15

02/24/15

03/03/15

11:00 AM

08:50 AM

07:45 AM

05:55 PM

12:30 PM

07:25 AM

05:50 PM

30.00

10.00

15.00

05.00

24.00

05.00

11.00

Pastor Marcos has established an
organization that helps families
achieve their goal of owning a
home and ultimately, financial
freedom. He urges low income
people to “stop paying rent” and
seek government programs to
home ownership.

There will be a free presentation
hosted by Jennifer Wilson-Pines
on the 27" at 7PM in the library
regarding the topic of Birds of
Paradise and the effects of climate
change.

February is Black History month
and this year, the Jamaica Queens
Arts and Learning Center will be
having an abundance of events
taking place to celebrate, one of
which includes a performance of
“Feraba in Biashi the Journey” on
Feb 26 at 10AM.

According to the National
Weather Service, this February
will be the third coldest in record.
Here are some essential tips to
make sure your house is prepared
for the arctic chill.

This conference is to discuss how
ministry leaders should confront
the issues of domestic abuse in the
community and the responsibility
of the church to aid victims of
such abuse.

It Can Wait initiative reminds all
drivers the serious dangers of
texting and driving and that no
instant message is worth a life.
This segment talks to parents of
young teenagers the ways to keep
them on the right track. The
importance of staying in touch
with their lives and keeping them
motivated in school.




