Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/18/15 – 03/07/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Affordable Homes Initiative	01/21/15	11:00 AM	30.00	Pastor Marcos has established an organization that helps families achieve their goal of owning a home and ultimately, financial freedom. He urges low income people to "stop paying rent" and seek government programs to home ownership.
Educational Issues	Manhasset Public Library	01/26/15	08:50 AM	10.00	There will be a free presentation hosted by Jennifer Wilson-Pines on the 27 th at 7PM in the library regarding the topic of Birds of Paradise and the effects of climate change.
Community Issues	Jamaica Arts and Learning Center	02/04/15	07:45 AM	15.00	February is Black History month and this year, the Jamaica Queens Arts and Learning Center will be having an abundance of events taking place to celebrate, one of which includes a performance of "Feraba in Biashi the Journey" on Feb 26 at 10AM.
Safety Issues	Winter Advisory	02/11/15	05:55 PM	05.00	According to the National Weather Service, this February will be the third coldest in record. Here are some essential tips to make sure your house is prepared for the arctic chill.
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	02/17/15	12:30 PM	24.00	This conference is to discuss how ministry leaders should confront the issues of domestic abuse in the community and the responsibility of the church to aid victims of such abuse.
Safety Issues	Safe Driving	02/24/15	07:25 AM	05.00	It Can Wait initiative reminds all drivers the serious dangers of texting and driving and that no instant message is worth a life.
Family Issues	Focus on the Family	03/03/15	05:50 PM	11.00	This segment talks to parents of young teenagers the ways to keep them on the right track. The importance of staying in touch with their lives and keeping them motivated in school.